Year Champion

1966 Judy Litt & Patt Robinson

1967 Judy Litt & Patt Robinson

1968 Lou Holland & Joan Freeman
1969 M. Vermeulen & Mary Travis
1970 M. Vermeulen & Patt Robinson
1971 M. Vermeulen & Joy August
1972 M. Vermeulen & Joy August
1973 Eleanor Lloyd & June Beck

1974 J. Jones & H. Butterworth

1975 J. Jones & H. Butterworth

1976 Joyce Jones & June Beck

1977 Joyce Jones & June Beck

1978 Joyce Jones & June Beck

1979 J. Sheppard & P. Sheppard

1980 Joyce Jones & June Beck

1981 Avril McKeena & C. Hoffman
1982 Avril McKeena & C. Hoffman
1983 Joy August & Joyce Jones

1984 M. Vermeulen & Vickie Robinson
1985 M. Vermeulen & Vickie Robinson
1986 M. Vermeulen & Vickie Robinson
1987 Joy August & Joyce Jones

1988 Rona Gardner & Wendy Scott
1989 Rona Gardner & Jane McKeown
1990 Sharon Menczel & Marie Adams
1991 Vickie Robinson & Jennifer Crowe

1992 Linda Pretotto & Linda Piccinin



1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Sharon Menczel & Marie Adams
Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
Sharon Menczel & A. Di Gennaro
Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
Suzanna Ziegler & Gale Gerrie
Iris Lam & Sharon Menczel

no record

no record

no record

Sheila Smiley & Maribel Morataya
N/A

Nancy Behm & Gale Gerrie
Suzanna Ziegler & Linda Pretotto
Elsie Wong & Marie Chen

Nancy Lin & Karen Yip Hoi
Nancy Lin & Karen Yip Hoi
Nancy Lin & Karen Yip Hoi

Carla Camino & Sabina Kalo
Bernadette Pais & Jean Wong
N/A

Carol Yack & Olga Tsymbal

N/A

N/A

N/A



2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

N/A

N/A

Cindy McLean Leone & Galina Aidemirska
Linda Xing & Jing Deng

Jean Wong & Meg Takazato

Jean Wong & Meg Takazato



