

Year	Champion
1966	Judy Litt & Patt Robinson
1967	Judy Litt & Patt Robinson
1968	Lou Holland & Joan Freeman
1969	M. Vermeulen & Mary Travis
1970	M. Vermeulen & Patt Robinson
1971	M. Vermeulen & Joy August
1972	M. Vermeulen & Joy August
1973	Eleanor Lloyd & June Beck
1974	J. Jones & H. Butterworth
1975	J. Jones & H. Butterworth
1976	Joyce Jones & June Beck
1977	Joyce Jones & June Beck
1978	Joyce Jones & June Beck
1979	J. Sheppard & P. Sheppard
1980	Joyce Jones & June Beck
1981	Avril McKeena & C. Hoffman
1982	Avril McKeena & C. Hoffman
1983	Joy August & Joyce Jones
1984	M. Vermeulen & Vickie Robinson
1985	M. Vermeulen & Vickie Robinson
1986	M. Vermeulen & Vickie Robinson
1987	Joy August & Joyce Jones
1988	Rona Gardner & Wendy Scott
1989	Rona Gardner & Jane McKeown
1990	Sharon Menczel & Marie Adams
1991	Vickie Robinson & Jennifer Crowe
1992	Linda Pretotto & Linda Piccinin

1993	Sharon Menczel & Marie Adams
1994	Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
1995	Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
1996	Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
1997	Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
1998	Sharon Menczel & A. Di Gennaro
1999	Linda Pretotto & Marg Falcao
2000	Suzanna Ziegler & Gale Gerrie
2001	Iris Lam & Sharon Menczel
2002	no record
2003	no record
2004	no record
2005	Sheila Smiley & Maribel Morataya
2006	N/A
2007	Nancy Behm & Gale Gerrie
2008	Suzanna Ziegler & Linda Pretotto
2009	Elsie Wong & Marie Chen
2010	Nancy Lin & Karen Yip Hoi
2011	Nancy Lin & Karen Yip Hoi
2012	Nancy Lin & Karen Yip Hoi
2013	Carla Camino & Sabina Kalo
2014	Bernadette Pais & Jean Wong
2015	N/A
2016	Carol Yack & Olga Tsymbal
2017	N/A
2018	N/A
2019	N/A

2020	N/A
2021	N/A
2022	Cindy McLean Leone & Galina Aidemirska
2023	Linda Xing & Jing Deng
2024	Jean Wong & Meg Takazato
2025	Jean Wong & Meg Takazato